
Wexford Motor Club
Carrig-on-Bannow
11th October 2015

Place No. Name Car (Rk) Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Gap
1 712 Joe Courtney Reynard (1) 7 44.05 44.12 44.00 44.00
2 2 Rory Stevens Radical S48 (2) 7 46.94 46.43 46.43 2.43
3 22 Martin Tracey Mitsubishi  Evo (3) 7 48.36 48.99 47.95 47.95 3.95
4 60 Shane Bell Subaru Impreza (4) 7 50.48 51.36 49.54 49.54 5.54
5 6 Robert Bell Reynard (5) 7 54.17 50.46 50.44 50.63 50.44 6.44
6 331 John Donnelly Reynard SF80 (1) 6 60.02 52.20 50.93 58.40 50.70 50.70 6.70
7 23 Brendan Keane Westfield (1) 3B 51.80 51.99 51.68 51.81 51.68 7.68
8 198 Emmet Dunne Van Diemen (2) 6 54.52 53.54 52.63 51.75 51.87 51.75 7.75
9 202 Jim Doherty Toyota Starlet (1) 2 52.07 52.68 51.76 51.94 51.76 7.76
10 117 Richie O'Mahony RT2000 (2) 3B 51.89 78.69 55.77 51.89 7.89
11 361 Martin Flanagan BMW (3) 3B 53.48 52.49 52.37 52.87 52.45 52.37 8.37
12 311 Peter Boggan Ford Escort (1) 3A 52.75 52.42 52.69 52.93 52.42 8.42
13 352 Eddie Lyons Escort Cosworth (4) 3B 56.44 54.98 54.13 53.60 52.46 52.46 8.46
14 38 Tomas O'Rourke Honda Civic (1) 9 53.25 52.66 52.66 8.66
15 147 Thomas Corey Delta T91 (3) 6 55.90 55.45 54.02 54.24 54.02 10.02
16 833 George Bell Honda Civic (1) 8 55.06 54.53 54.78 54.28 54.28 10.28
17 66 Anthony Redmond Honda Civic (2) 8 56.31 65.74 55.01 55.48 54.73 54.73 10.73
18 97 Enda Byrne Formula V (1) 5 55.92 55.50 55.11 54.93 55.18 54.93 10.93
19 28 Mark Nangle Subaru Impreza (5) 3B 55.00 55.78 55.40 55.00 11.00
20 501 James Kent Formula Vee (2) 5 59.00 56.72 55.62 55.62 11.62
21 330 Ben O'Brien BMW 330 Diesel (6) 3B 57.49 57.04 55.69 55.69 11.69
22 217 Gary Graham 205 GTI (2) 2 56.84 55.85 56.66 58.93 55.85 11.85
23 90 Robert Swaine Honda Civic (2) 9 56.00 56.00 12.00
24 444 Seamus Anderson Ford (1) 4 58.55 56.48 57.45 56.62 56.08 56.08 12.08
25 3 Joe Nacey Toyota (3) 8 56.64 57.37 57.57 57.74 56.64 12.64
26 126 Thomas Walsh Peugeot (3) 2 58.32 57.41 57.77 56.77 58.05 56.77 12.77
27 471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 (4) 6 61.78 58.30 58.51 57.53 57.09 57.09 13.09
28 905 Willie Cecil Peugeot 205 (4) 8 58.61 58.45 59.18 57.84 57.63 57.63 13.63
29 814 David Byrne Nova (5) 8 58.14 58.26 58.24 58.04 57.80 57.80 13.80
30 140 Niall Bradbury Fiat Cinquento (1) 1B 59.02 59.54 59.22 57.99 57.99 13.99
31 20 Gary Egan Fiat Seicento (2) 1B 58.89 58.73 58.47 58.04 58.04 14.04
32 57 Padraig Denby Peugeot 106 (6) 8 58.43 59.59 60.35 58.18 58.18 14.18
33 16 Deirdre McKinley Nova (1) 1A 60.36 60.05 58.97 58.97 14.97
34 106 Larry Murphy Ford Escort Mk II (7) 8 61.25 59.12 61.20 59.05 59.69 59.05 15.05
35 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 106 (2) 1A 60.17 61.11 60.60 59.34 59.62 59.34 15.34
36 971 John Mahon Formula Vee (3) 5 62.12 60.11 59.66 59.66 15.66
37 211 Gerard Lonergan 205 GTI (4) 2 59.67 83.78 60.59 59.67 15.67
38 86 Billy White Fiat (3) 1B 60.22 60.34 59.76 60.10 59.76 15.76
39 129 Ian Roche Opel Corsa (3) 1A 63.54 61.97 61.58 60.71 60.71 16.71
40 64 Tonya Fortune Honda Civic (2) 3A 63.35 62.35 63.56 63.02 61.37 61.37 17.37
41 155 Ivalo Linder Fiat Cinquento (4) 1B 63.43 62.87 62.57 62.57 18.57
42 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 (8) 8 64.11 63.93 64.11 64.04 62.83 62.83 18.83
43 861 Dermot Nolan Fiat (5) 1B 65.91 65.09 63.59 63.60 63.59 19.59
44 4 Leanne Carroll Fiat Cinquento (6) 1B 65.41 63.67 63.67 19.67
45 519 Michael Nicholson VW Formula VEE (4) 5 74.36 70.93 69.06 66.30 63.81 63.81 19.81
46 73 Mick Breen Peugeot 306 (3) 9 76.63 65.96 67.54 67.29 66.48 65.96 21.96
47 402 Sean Murray Lotus Elanx2 (2) 4 71.05 70.12 70.09 70.65 68.53 68.53 24.53
48 21 John Mahon Peugeot 205 (5) 2 68.62 68.93 68.62 24.62

DSQ - Run 1
6 Robert Bell Reynard 7 54.17 50.46 50.44 50.63

20 Gary Egan Fiat Seicento 1B 58.89 58.73 58.47 58.04
57 Padraig Denby Peugeot 106 8 58.43 59.59 60.35 58.18
87 Brian Kirwan G3 9
212 Derek McGuinness Peugeot 205 2

DNF - Run 2
212 Derek McGuinness Peugeot 205 2

DSQ - Run 2
3 Joe Nacey Toyota 8 56.64 57.37 57.57 57.74

28 Mark Nangle Subaru Impreza 3B 55.00 55.78 55.40
140 Niall Bradbury Fiat Cinquento 1B 59.02 59.54 59.22 57.99
155 Ivalo Linder Fiat Cinquento 1B 63.43 62.87 62.57
211 Gerard Lonergan 205 GTI 2 59.67 83.78 60.59
330 Ben O'Brien BMW 330 Diesel 3B 57.49 57.04 55.69
861 Dermot Nolan Fiat 1B 65.91 63.60

DNF - Run 3
4 Leanne Carroll Fiat Cinquento 1B 65.41 63.67

DSQ - Run 3
2 Rory Stevens Radical S48 7 46.94 46.43

147 Thomas Corey Delta T91 6 55.90 55.45 54.02 54.24
330 Ben O'Brien BMW 330 Diesel 3B 57.49 57.04 55.69

DSQ - Run 4
129 Ian Roche Opel Corsa 1A 63.54 61.97 61.58 60.71

DNF - Run 5
311 Peter Boggan Ford Escort 3A 52.75 52.42 52.69 52.93

DSQ - Run 5
155 Ivalo Linder Fiat Cinquento 1B 63.43 62.87 62.57

Printed at  19:51


